Docket No.: ML-0470CIP

$\frac{\sqrt{0.18}}{\sqrt{0.18}}$ 08-19	9-1998 ————————
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	96602 ▼ ▼
The state of the s	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin J. McIntyre, Kenneth F. Walsh and G. Michael Morris	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
• ′	Name: Rochester Photonics Corporation
	Internal Address:
San San	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 7.31.98	
	Street Address 330 Clay Rd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14623
Execution Date: 7/21/98 & 7/22/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
00/005 200	
09/095,300	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Martin LuKacher, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 <b>E</b>
Internal Address: HARRIS BEACH & WILCOX, LLP.	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
120 D. A. M C4	
Street Address: 130 East Main St.	8. Deposit account number:
	08-0865
City: Rochester 00000006 09095300 State: NY ZIP: 14604	
40.00 OP DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
02 FC:581	
Statement and signature.	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kenneth J. LuKacher

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (we), G. Michael Morris, Kevin J. McIntyre and Kenneth F. Walsh respectively, sell and assign to Rochester Photonics Corporation, a Rhode Island Corporation respectively, its successors and assigns, the invention entitled BEAM SHAPING OPTICS FOR DIVERGING ILLUMINATION, SUCH AS PRODUCED BY LASER DIODES invented by me (us), and the application for United States Patent Serial No. 09/095,300, filed on June 10, 1998, and all foreign applications for Letters Patent for the invention including all priority rights, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, conversions and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents or said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedin extension Corporati said inver

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execu	ite all divisional, continuation, conversion, reissue or
	l oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said
	nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for
said invention in all countries.	Ken I mitht
	Kevin J. McIntyre
	M. Malal
	Kennoth F. Walsh
	2) Midual Me
	G. Michael Morris
STATE OF New York	
COUNTY OF <u>MONROE</u> SS:	
<u>McIntyre</u> , to me personally known as th for the purposes therein set forth.	perfore me personally came the above-named Kevin J. the individual who executed the same of his own free will Notary Public
STATE OF New York	EISA 1 KINGSLEY Rotary Public, State of New York
COUNTY OF	Wayne County
This a day of	Commission Expires $11/99$ , $1998$ , before me personally came the above-named
	own as the individual who executed the same of his own
free will for the purposes therein set for	
tree will for the purposes therein set for	Ana Thigh
	LISA J. KINGSLEY  Notary Public, State of New York

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF MONROE

This adday of Jour , 1998, before me personally came the above-named G. Michael Morris, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth

Wayne County 11/59

After this Assignment has been reported, please return to: Martin LuKacher Attorney for Applicant(s) Harris Beach & Wilcox, LLP. 130 E. Main Street

Rochester, New York 14604-1687 Telephone: (716) 232-4440 Ext. 324